TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice and Record of Assignment of United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA, Inc.		108/14/2009 1	resigning Administrative Agent: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
Street Address:	60 Wall Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	successor Administrative Agent: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	981871	ACCU-FORGE
Registration Number:	3583730	ACCU-LITE
Registration Number:	698057	ACCU-RIDE
Registration Number:	912540	ACCU-RIDE
Registration Number:	2900510	ACCU-SHIELD
Registration Number:	702487	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	759558	DUPLEX
Registration Number:	988254	RADIAL COMMANDER
Registration Number:	1300461	WHEEL-GUARD
Registration Number:	871174	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	875351	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	638335	BOSTROM
Registration Number:	2170890	BOSTROM SEATING

TRADEMARK ["] REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0929

Registration Number:	2959076	LIBERTY
Registration Number:	2818104	LIBERTY I BOSTROM
Registration Number:	2077822	PARABAR II
Registration Number:	869304	THINLINE
Registration Number:	869972	VIKING-T-BAR
Registration Number:	870780	WESTCOASTER
Registration Number:	1824090	LANDCOMMANDER
Registration Number:	3633545	LAND COMMANDER III
Registration Number:	2413168	OPTIMIZER
Registration Number:	2687855	ZONE COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2743387	DUCTILITE
Registration Number:	2311175	GUNITE
Registration Number:	610564	GUNITE
Registration Number:	1715491	GUNITE
Registration Number:	1615600	
Registration Number:	523587	
Registration Number:	512186	
Registration Number:	512185	s
Registration Number:	2672977	TRU-PILOT
Registration Number:	3482012	TRU-SET
Registration Number:	3395817	TRU-SEAL
Registration Number:	2362666	ULTRA MAX
Registration Number:	851749	
Registration Number:	2317588	ERIE WHEELS
Serial Number:	76695268	HIGHWAY ORIGINAL
Serial Number:	76692232	OPEN ROAD TRUCK PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76684270	STATESMAN
Serial Number:	76696094	BOSTROM ASTA
Serial Number:	76686690	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES
Serial Number:	76688136	BOSTROM SIGNATURE SERIES PATRIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11040310570 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/ Date: 08/19/2009 Total Attachments: 10 source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page1.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page2.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page3.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page4.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page5.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page6.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page7.tif

source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page8.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page9.tif source=AccurideNoticeOfAssignmentTrademarks#page10.tif

NOTICE AND RECORD OF ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Notice and Record of Assignment of United States Trademarks is issued and acknowledged as of August 14, 2009, by Citicorp USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Citicorp"), with its principal place of business at 388 Greenwich Street, New York, New York 10013, Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("DBTCA"), with its principal place of business at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, and Accuride Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 7140 Office Circle, Evansville, Indiana 47715 (the "U.S. Borrower"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Citicorp is acting in its capacity as resigning Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Administrative Agent") for the various lenders ("Lenders") who from time to time are party to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2005 (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and for the Secured Parties under the Loan Documents (as each such term is defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, DBTCA is acting in its capacity as the successor Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Administrative Agent") under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, the U.S. Borrower, Accuride Canada Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the Province of Ontario, Canada (the "<u>Canadian Borrower</u>", and, together with the U.S. Borrower, the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), the Lenders, and Citicorp, as the Administrative Agent, are party to the Credit Agreement along with the other agents and arrangers named therein;

WHEREAS, the U.S. Borrower and certain subsidiaries of the U.S. Borrower are party to that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2005, for the benefit of Citicorp, as Administrative Agent, and the Secured Parties (as amended, supplemented and/or otherwise modified to, but not including, the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, each Subsidiary of the U.S. Borrower that is a Subsidiary Guarantor, the Resigning Administrative Agent and the Successor Administrative Agent are party to that certain Resignation and Assignment Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2009, attached as Exhibit B (the "Resignation and Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which (1) Citicorp has resigned as the Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents, effective as of the Effective Date (as defined in the Resignation and Assignment Agreement); (2) the Lenders have appointed DBTCA as the successor Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents, effective as of the Effective Date; (3) the U.S. Borrower has consented to the appointment of DBTCA as the successor Administrative Agent under the Loan Documents; and (4) DBTCA has accepted its appointment as the successor Administrative Agent, subject to, among other things,

the Third Amendment and Consent to the Credit Agreement and the First Amendment to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Third Amendment</u>") and the delivery of the items required in connection with the agency transfer as set forth in the Resignation and Assignment Agreement and the Third Amendment;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Resigning Administrative Agent obtained a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), on the terms and conditions set out in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resignation and Assignment Agreement, the Successor Administrative Agent acquired all of the Resigning Administrative Agent's rights, title and interest, in or to, the Marks, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Resigning Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges, affirms, and gives notice of its grant, conveyance, and assignment, on an exclusive basis, to the Successor Administrative Agent, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, of all of the Resigning Administrative Agent's right, title and interest, in or to, the Marks, as set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, including, without limitation, all liens and security interests, and to any renewals and/or extensions thereof, for all territories of the world in perpetuity, as well as any products and proceeds thereof, including all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to the Resigning Administrative Agent, for past, present, or future infringements and misappropriations, as well as all rights to sue for such infringements or misappropriations, and all goodwill and other rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Notice and Record of Assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this 13 day of August, 2009:

ASSIGNOR

CITICORP USA, INC., as the Resigning Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

MILES D. MCMANUS

Title: Vice President and Director

STATE OF NEW YORK))ss:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of August, 2009, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of New York, personally appeared MILD ME Many , the Vice fits diff of Citicorp USA, Inc., who acknowledged execution of the foregoing as the duly authorized Vice first diff of Citicorp USA, Inc.

Witness my hand and official seal this $13^{1/2}$ day of August, 2009.

Signature of Notary

JANET M. SHEA NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01SH6188422 Qualified in New York County Term Expires June 9, 2012 AGREED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

ACCURIDE CORPORATION

By:

Name: William M. Jasky Title: President and Chref Executive

Date: August 13, 2009

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF Varderburgh

I, a Notary Public, in and for said, hereby certify that William M. Lasky whose name as President CEO+Chairman of Accuride Corporation, a corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument or conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the 13th day of August, 2009.

(Signature of notarial officer)
Title (and Rank) NotoRy Public

(Seal, if any)

My commission expires: 4/24/15



IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Notice and Record of Assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this $\underline{13}$ day of August, 2009:

ASSIGNEE

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as the Successor

Administrative Agent

By:

Omayra Laucella
Vice President

Title:

By:

Name:

Erin Morrissey Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
)ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
On this day of August, 2009, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of New York, personally appeared MATRA LAUCELLA and Elia morrist the Analysis and Section 1997, respectively, of Deutsche Bank Trust Company
and \(\sum_{\colored} \), respectively, of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, who acknowledged execution of the foregoing as the duly authorized and \(\sum_{\colored} \sum_{\colored} \), respectively, of Deutsche Bank Trust Company
Witness my hand and official seal this day of August, 2009.
Den Travis
Signature of Notary JOJEANTRAVIS
JOJEANTRAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 2011

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Application Pending ler Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bost	TRADEMARK	OWNER	STATUS	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER
Accuride Corporation Reg. Il Accuride Corporation Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Acc-Forge	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	981,871
Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Il Accuride Corporation Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Accu-Lite	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	3,583,730
Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Il Accuride Corporation Application Pending Recuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Application Pending Recuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Accu-Ride	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	698,057
Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Application Pending Reg. Accuride Corporation Application Pending Reg. Accuride Corporation Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom	Accu-Ride	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	912,540
Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Application Pending k Products Accuride Corporation Application Pending ler Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Accu-Shield	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	2,900,510
Accuride Corporation Application Pending k Products Accuride Corporation Application Pending ler Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Commander	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	702,487
k Products Accuride Corporation Application Pending ler Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Application Pending Reg. Reg. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Application Pending Reg. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Duplex	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	759,558
k Products Accuride Corporation Application Pending der Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Highway Original	Accuride Corporation	Application Pending	76-695,268
ler Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Accuride Corporation Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Regresseries Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Regresseries Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. In Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Open Road Truck Products	Accuride Corporation	Application Pending	76-692,232
Accuride Corporation Application Pending Accuride Corporation Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Reg. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Radial Commander	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	988,254
Accuride CorporationReg.Bostrom Seating, Inc.Reg.Bostrom Seating, Inc.Reg.Bostrom Seating, Inc.Application PendingBostrom Seating, Inc.Application Pendingre SeriesBostrom Seating, Inc.Application Pendingre Series PatriotBostrom Seating, Inc.Application PendingnBostrom Seating, Inc.Reg.Bostrom Seating, Inc.Reg.	Statesman	Accuride Corporation	Application Pending	76-684,270
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending re Series Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending n Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. n Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Wheel-Guard	Accuride Corporation	Reg.	1,300,461
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Rescries Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Rescription Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	871,174
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	875,351
re Series Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg.	Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	638,335
re Series Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending re Series Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom ASTA	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Application Pending	76-696,094
re Series Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom Seating	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	2,170,890
re Series Patriot Bostrom Seating, Inc. Application Pending n Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom Signature Series	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Application Pending	76-686,690
n Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Bostrom Signature Series Patriot	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Application Pending	76-688,136
n Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Liberty	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	2,959,076
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Liberty I Bostrom	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	2,818,104
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Parabar II	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	2,077,822
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg. Reg.	Thinline	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	869,304
Bostrom Seating, Inc. Reg.	Viking T-Bar	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	869,972
Brillion Iron Works Inc	Westcoaster	Bostrom Seating, Inc.	Reg.	870,780
Difficil non Works, inc. Neg.	Landcommander	Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	Reg.	1,824,090

Land Commander III	Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	Reg.	3,633,545
Optimizer	Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	Reg.	2,413,168
Zone Commander	Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	Reg.	2,687,855
DUCTLITE	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	2,743,387
Gunite	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	2,311,175
Gunite	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	610,564
Gunite and Design	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	1,715,491
Design Only	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	1,615,600
Design Only	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	523,587
Design Only	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	512,186
S and Design	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	512,185
Tru-Pilot	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	2,672,977
Tru-Set	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	3,482,012
Tru-Seal	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	3,395,817
Ultra Max	Gunite Corp.	Reg.	2,362,666
Design Only	Gunite EMI Corp.	Expired	851,749
Erie Wheels and Design	Gunite EMI Corp.	Reg.	2,317,588

RECORDED: 08/19/2009